

January 3, 2017

**VIA COURIER** 

George A. Bibikos Direct Phone 717-703-5907 Direct Fax 215-701-2256 gbibikos@cozen.com

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

# Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. Nasser Limousine, LLC; Docket No. C-2015-2488425

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On December 22, 2016, the Commission issued an order approving a joint settlement petition filed by the Commission's Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement and Nasser Limousine, LLC, in the above-referenced matter. Paragraph 2 of the Commission's order requires that Nasser Limousine, LLC remit payment in the amount of \$14,000 within 30 days of the order to satisfy agreed-upon civil penalties. To that end, I have enclosed with this letter a certified check payable to the Commonwealth for \$14,000. Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the order, please mark the proceeding closed upon payment.

Please date-stamp the additional copy of this letter and return to our courier. A copy of this letter has been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please direct them to me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Chech # 3006488

Sincerely,

COZEN O'CONNOF

By: George A. Bibikos Counsel for Nasser Limousine



ス

 $\mathbf{n}$ 

 $\bigcirc$ 

V H

Ēī

GAB:wll Enclosure

cc: Certificate of Service John Nasser

#### LEGAL\29044987\1

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility	:	
Commission, Bureau of	:	
Investigation and Enforcement,		
Complainant	:	
	:	Docket No. C-2015-2488425
v.	:	
	:	
Nasser Limousine, LLC,	:	
Respondent	:	

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of Nasser Limousine LLC's letter enclosing a settlement check upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

## VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Kourtney L. Myers, Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 E-mail: komyers@pa.gov

DATED: January 3, 2017

George A. Bibikos

Counsel for Nasser Limousine LLC

SECRETARY SURVEY A FUC

11:11 MA E- NAL TIOS

SECENED

LEGAL\29045871\1